10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FILED

APR 01 2010

HOWARD W] COWYERS, CLERK
By:
y DEPUTY CLE

1025

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN THE FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF:
THE MANAGEMENT OF DEPENDENCY
HEARINGS AND RELATED MATTERS
/

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 10-02
WHEREAS, on January 12, 2009, Administrative Order 08-09 was signed by the

Honorable Connie J. Steinheimer, Chief Judge of the Second Judicial District Court;

WHEREAS, Administrative Order 08-09 adopted the Dependency Mandatory
Case Conference Rule, the Dependency Settlement Conference Rule, the Dependency
Post Adjudication Discovery Rule, and the Participation of Minors at Permanency
Hearing Rule;

WHEREAS, continuation of the Dependency Mandatory Case Conference Rule,
the Dependency Settlement Conference Rule, the Dependency Post Adjudication
Discovery Rule, and the Participation of Minors in Permanency Hearing Rule is
appropriate to facilitate smooth processing of dependency cases; and,

WHEREAS, Administrative Order 08-09 was effective until June 30, 2009 unless
extended or modified by later order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The Dependency Mandatory Case Conference Rule, the Dependency
Settlement Conference Rule, the Dependency Post Adjudication Discovery Rule, and

the Participation of Minors in Permanency Hearing Rule adopted by Administrative




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Order 08-09 shall continue as administrative rules in all juvenile dependency cases in
the Second Judicial District Court.
2. These rules shall remain effective until December 31, 2010, unless
otherwise modified by a subsequent Administrative Order.
DATED this 1% day of April, 2010.
0 ﬁ A
CONNIE J. STEINHEIMER




