1	1025 APR 0 1 2010
2	HOWARD WI CONVERS, CLERK
-	DEPUTYCLERK
4	
5	
6	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
7	IN THE FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
8	
9	IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF:
10	THE MANAGEMENT OF DEPENDENCY HEARINGS AND RELATED MATTERS
11	
12	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 10-02
13	WHEREAS, on January 12, 2009, Administrative Order 08-09 was signed by the
14	Honorable Connie J. Steinheimer, Chief Judge of the Second Judicial District Court;
15	WHEREAS, Administrative Order 08-09 adopted the Dependency Mandatory
16	Case Conference Rule, the Dependency Settlement Conference Rule, the Dependency
17	Post Adjudication Discovery Rule, and the Participation of Minors at Permanency
18	Hearing Rule;
19	WHEREAS, continuation of the Dependency Mandatory Case Conference Rule,
20	the Dependency Settlement Conference Rule, the Dependency Post Adjudication
21	Discovery Rule, and the Participation of Minors in Permanency Hearing Rule is
22	appropriate to facilitate smooth processing of dependency cases; and,
23	WHEREAS, Administrative Order 08-09 was effective until June 30, 2009 unless
24	extended or modified by later order.
25	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
26	1. The Dependency Mandatory Case Conference Rule, the Dependency
27	Settlement Conference Rule, the Dependency Post Adjudication Discovery Rule, and
28	the Participation of Minors in Permanency Hearing Rule adopted by Administrative
1	1

1	Order 08-09 shall continue as administrative rules in all juvenile dependency cases in
2	the Second Judicial District Court.
3	2. These rules shall remain effective until December 31, 2010, unless
4	otherwise modified by a subsequent Administrative Order.
5	DATED this 1 st day of April, 2010.
6	Appin I Stiling
7	CHIEF DISTRICT JUDGE
8	CONNIE J. STEINHEIMER
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	